## 505178145 11/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5224913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZOEPPRITEX VERBUNDSTOFFE GMBH & CO. KG	08/14/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOEPPRITEX VERBUNDSTOFFE GMBH
Street Address:	HEUCHLINGER STRASSE 34
City:	GERSTETTEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89547

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7390374

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-883-4900

Email: Emartinez@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR
Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5998-76RCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS LANGER
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS LANGER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** source=5998-76#page1.tif

PATENT 505178145 REEL: 047437 FRAME: 0772

Commercial Register B of the Local Court of Ulm

Number of the Company/Corporation HRB 735498
Data Retrieval of 12 SEP 2017 14:21 h Page 1 of 1

b) On 4 July 2017, an Agreement to Transfer 14 AUG 2017 Profits Junginger was entered into with "swissTEX GmbH", Gerstetten (Local Court of ULM, HRB 660054), said Agreement having been approved during the Shareholders' Meeting on 4 July 2017.  Reference is made to the documents	2017. Referen					
lly 2017, an Agreement to Transf tered into with EX GmbH", Gerstetten (Local Co , HRB 660054), reement having been approved he Shareholders' Meeting on 4 J	2017.					
lly 2017, an Agreement to Transfe tered into with EX GmbH", Gerstetten (Local Cot,	said Agr during th					
lly 2017, an Agreement to Transfe	"zwissTi of ULM,					
ly 2017, an Agreement to Transfe	was ent					
	b) On 4 Ju Profits					N
Unwid (German Law Regulating the Transformation of Companies). Reference is made to the documents submitted to the Court.	UmwG Transfor Referen submitte		Business Manager: Lorch, Marc Wilhelm, Stuttgart; DOB: 12 JUN 1969; authorized as sole representative with the authority to perform legal transactions in the name of the company with himself acting as a third-party representative.			
Kommanditgesellschaft (company limited by shares) under the company "Zoeppritex Verbundstoffe GmbH + Co KG", Gerstetten, DE (Local Court of Ulm HRA 661053 – commercial register) pursuant to Arts. 190 ff	Komman shares) Verbunc DE (Loc commer		b) Business Manager: Moning, Ernst-Wolfgang, Langenau; DOB: 12 SEP 1969, authorized as sole representative.		c) The manufacture and distribution of textile products of all types, in particular of composite materials for industrial processors.	
<ul> <li>b)</li> <li>The company came into existence by form- changing transformation of the</li> </ul>		Berweiler. Nikolaus Peter, Gerstetten; DOB: 29 JUL 1959. Mendel, Dieter, Herbrechtingen; DOB: 03 May 1956.	managers have been appointed, two together or one business manager together with a person having full Power of Attorney shall be the representatives.	,	Business Address: Heuchlinger Strasse 34, 89547 Gerstetten, DE.	
a) Limited liability company, Shareholders Agreement of 4 JUL 2017.	her with orney:	Collective Power of Attorney together wi one business manager or another individual having Full Power of Attorney:	a)  If only one business manager has been appointed, he/she shall be the sole representative. If several husiness.	EUR 1,000,000.00	a) Zoeppritex Verbundstoffe GmbH	<b>-</b>
0		51	4	3	2	-
			orrepresentation		c) Object of the company/corporation	
			business managers, authorized representatives, persons having power	Capital	person authorized to receive, branch offices	Entrs.
Shareholders' Agreement b) Miscellaneous legal relationships		"Prokura" Full Power of Attorney	<ul> <li>b) Owner, managing organ, managing directors, personally liable partners,</li> </ul>	Stock / Stated	b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address,	약
a) Legal form, inception and by-laws or		tation	a) General regulation of representation	Capital	a) Company	8

RECORDED: 11/06/2018

**REEL: 047437 FRAME: 0773**